EDGAR COUNTY COMMUNITY FOUNDATION FINDINGS



Enjoy the annual Shrine Parade and Barbeque Weekend in Paris.

Edgar County Fairgrounds June 9, 10, & 11













The Edgar County Community Foundation urges all families to attend this annual event presented by the Edgar County Shrine Club to develop support for the St. Louis Shrine Children's Hospital.

The Edgar County Community Foundation

For Good, Forever, For Edgar County
Contact the Edgar County Bank & Trust Trust Department
or Warren Sperry, Development Manager

EDGAR COUNTY COMMUNITY FOUNDATION FINDINGS

100 Women Who Care



On behalf of 100 Women Who Care for Edgar County, Susi Willis presents this quarter's gift of \$10,000 to the Summer Food (and Fun) program for youth, accepted by program director Brenda Wright, accompanied by her grandsons.



The Edgar County Community Foundation salutes the 100 Women Who Care - Edgar County. The women gather four times a year for a one-hour meeting. Each member writes a \$100 check to a charity that the group selects. This combined donation of the group (100 women equals \$10,000) can make a real impact on the Edgar County community. To offer support for this organization, donations may be directed to 100 Women Who Care, % The Edgar County Community Foundation, P. O. Box 400, Paris, IL 61944.

The Edgar County Community Foundation

For Good, Forever, For Edgar County

Contact the Edgar County Bank & Trust Trust Department
or Warren Sperry, Development Manager